

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

6

PASSED BY THE

## THIRTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE,

1855.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: STEVENS & BLAINE, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1855.

# $\operatorname{R} E \operatorname{S} O \operatorname{L} V \operatorname{E} \operatorname{S}$

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

## 1855.

21

#### PAY ROLL-HOUSE.

Снар. 285.

### RECAPITULATION, (Continued.)

County of	Oxford,				• ,		1,841 00
"	Penobsc				•	•	3,015 00
44	Piscataq	uis,					695 00
"	Sagadah						638 00
"	Somerse		•				1,463 00
"	Waldo,		•				1,951 00
" "	Washing				·	·	1,898 00
" "	York,	•	•				2,757 00
Clerk,	•		•				429 00
Assistant (	llerk,		•		ż	÷	175 00
Messenger							248 00
Assistant ]		er.					218 50
Second Assistant Messenger,							221 50
Page,							76 00
Two Repo	rters.						150 00
Chaplains,	•	•	•	•	•	•	140 00
							\$27,549 00

#### Chapter 285.

Resolve for the pay roll of the house of representatives.

Payment of pay roll of house.

*Resolved*, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sum set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of twenty-seven thousand five hundred and forty-nine dollars.

[Approved March 17, 1855.]

### Chapter 286.

Resolve in favor of certain members of the house of representatives.

*Resolved*, That there be paid out of the treasury to John Hight, fifty dollars, and to S. C. Nickerson, ten dollars, for expenses of sickness, during the session of the legislature.

[Approved March 17, 1855.]

John Hight and S. C. Nickerson, in favor of.

272